DATA SHEET
N4391C Optical Modulation Analyzer
General Information
The Keysight N4391C Optical Modulation Analyzer (OMA) enables development of the coherent
technologies required to advance performance in modern communication systems, such as those found
in and connecting data centers. It consists of a Keysight UXR real-time oscilloscope and a calibrated
coherent optical receiver. The N4391C builds on the UXR Series oscilloscope’s industry-leading noise
and bandwidth performance and Keysight’s reliable and flexible vector signal analysis (VSA) software.

             11
Ordering Information for New Product
1) Configure system setup
N4391C-007 Coherent Receiver, 1.85 mm (max. 70 GHz) incl. one license for OMA software
N4391C-E02 Coherent Receiver, 1.85 mm (max. 70 GHz, 1310 nm) incl. one license for OMA
software, requires external O-band tunable laser
N4391C-P07 Coherent Receiver, 1.85 mm (max. 70 GHz), adapted to 1 mm, incl. one license for
OMA software
N4391C-011 Coherent Receiver, 1 mm (max. 110 GHz) incl. one license for OMA software
Select coherent receiver optical bandwidth option 1
   N4391C-04R 1 Coherent receiver optical bandwidth 40 GHz
   N4391C-05R 1 Coherent receiver optical bandwidth 50 GHz
   N4391C-06R 1 Coherent receiver optical bandwidth 59 GHz
   N4391C-07R 1 Coherent receiver optical bandwidth 70 GHz
   N4391C-08R 1 Coherent receiver optical bandwidth 80 GHz (requires option 011, 1 mm)
   N4391C-10R 1 Coherent receiver optical bandwidth 100 GHz (requires option 011, 1 mm)
   N4391C-11R 1 Coherent receiver optical bandwidth 110 GHz (requires option 011, 1 mm)
Select one of these UXR oscilloscopes or integration option together with N4391C-007 or N4391C-E02
   N4391C-040 Infiniium UXR0404B Real-Time Oscilloscope, 40 GHz, 256 GSa/s, 4Ch,
200 MSa/Ch, 1.85 mm
   N4391C-050 Infiniium UXR0504B Real-Time Oscilloscope, 50 GHz, 256 GSa/s, 4Ch,
200 MSa/Ch, 1.85 mm
   N4391C-059 Infiniium UXR0594B Real-Time Oscilloscope, 59 GHz, 256 GSa/s, 4Ch,
200 MSa/Ch, 1.85 mm
   N4391C-070 Infiniium UXR0704B Real-Time Oscilloscope, 70 GHz, 256 GSa/s, 4Ch,
200 MSa/Ch, 1.85 mm
   N4391C-M00 Integration of customer owned UXR0404, UXR0504, UXR0594 or UXR0704
Oscilloscope
Select one of these UXR oscilloscopes or integration option together with N4391C-P07 or N4391C-011
   N4391C-P25 Infiniium UXR0254BP Real-Time Oscilloscope, 25 GHz, 256 GSa/s, 4Ch,
200 MSa/Ch, 1.0 mm
   N4391C-P40 Infiniium UXR0404BP Real-Time Oscilloscope, 40 GHz, 256 GSa/s, 4Ch,
200 MSa/Ch, 1.0 mm
   N4391C-P59 Infiniium UXR0594BP Real-Time Oscilloscope, 59 GHz, 256 GSa/s, 4 Ch,
200 MSa/Ch, 1.0 mm
   N4391C-P70 Infiniium UXR0704BP Real-Time Oscilloscope, 70 GHz, 256 GSa/s, 4 Ch,
200 MSa/Ch, 1.0 mm
   N4391C-080 Infiniium UXR0804B Real-Time Oscilloscope, 80 GHz, 256 GSa/s, 4Ch,
200 MSa/Ch, 1.0 mm
   N4391C-100 Infiniium UXR1004B Real-Time Oscilloscope, 100 GHz, 256 GSa/s, 4Ch,
200 MSa/Ch, 1.0 mm
   N4391C-110 Infiniium UXR1104B Real-Time Oscilloscope, 110 GHz, 256 GSa/s, 4Ch,
200 MSa/Ch, 1.0 mm
   N4391C-M01 Integration of customer owned UXR0804, UXR1004 or UXR1104 Oscilloscope
             12
Mandatory software
   89601200C Basic vector signal analysis and hardware connectivity, transportable license
   89601AYAC Digital demodulation analysis incl. Custom IQ, transportable license
   N4391EM0C License for optical modulation analysis and device test
   N4391EM2C License for N4391C optical modulation bandwidth control
2) Optional software
   89601BHFC Custom OFDM modulation analysis
3) Recommended LO laser source for N4391C-E02

             13
Ordering Information for Upgrades
1) Configure system setup, select one of the two upgrade options
N4391C-UG1 1 Recycle customer's N4391A-110 for N4391C-007 including latest OMA software
N4391C-UG2 1 Recycle customer's N4391A-120 for N4391C-007 including latest OMA software
N4391C-UG3 1 Recycle customer’s N4391A-120 for N4391C-011 including latest OMA software
Select one of these UXR oscilloscopes or integration option together with N4391C-UG1 or UG2
   N4391C-040 Infiniium UXR0404B Real-Time Oscilloscope, 40 GHz, 256 GSa/s, 4Ch,
500 MSa/Ch, 1.85 mm
   N4391C-050 Infiniium UXR0504B Real-Time Oscilloscope, 50 GHz, 256 GSa/s, 4Ch,
500 MSa/Ch, 1.85 mm
   N4391C-059 Infiniium UXR0594B Real-Time Oscilloscope, 59 GHz, 256 GSa/s, 4Ch,
500 MSa/Ch, 1.85 mm
   N4391C-070 Infiniium UXR0704B Real-Time Oscilloscope, 70 GHz, 256 GSa/s, 4Ch,
500 MSa/Ch, 1.85 mm
   N4391C-M00 Integration of customer owned UXR0404, UXR0504, UXR0594, or UXR0704
Oscilloscope
Select one of these UXR oscilloscopes or integration option together with N4391C-UG3
   N4391C-P25 Infiniium UXR0254BP Real-Time Oscilloscope, 25 GHz, 256 GSa/s, 4Ch,
500 MSa/Ch, 1.0 mm
   N4391C-P40 Infiniium UXR0404BP Real-Time Oscilloscope, 40 GHz, 256 GSa/s, 4Ch,
500 MSa/Ch, 1.0 mm
   N4391C-P59 Infiniium UXR0594BP Real-Time Oscilloscope, 59 GHz, 256 GSa/s, 4 Ch,
500 MSa/Ch, 1.0 mm
   N4391C-P70 Infiniium UXR0704BP Real-Time Oscilloscope, 70 GHz, 256 GSa/s, 4 Ch,
500 MSa/Ch, 1.0 mm
   N4391C-080 Infiniium UXR0804B Real-Time Oscilloscope, 80 GHz, 256 GSa/s, 4Ch,
500 MSa/Ch, 1.0 mm
   N4391C-100 Infiniium UXR1004B Real-Time Oscilloscope, 100 GHz, 256 GSa/s, 4Ch,
500 MSa/Ch, 1.0 mm
   N4391C-110 Infiniium UXR1104B Real-Time Oscilloscope, 110 GHz, 256 GSa/s, 4Ch,
500 MSa/Ch, 1.0 mm
   N4391C-M01 Integration of customer owned UXR0804, UXR1004 or UXR1104 Oscilloscope
2) Optional software
   89601BHFC Custom OFDM modulation analysis
             14
Coherent receiver optical bandwidth upgrades
N4391CU Upgrade of N4391C Optical Modulation Analyzer
   N4391CU-U50 2 Upgrade coherent receiver optical bandwidth from 40 GHz to 50 GHz
   N4391CU-U59 2 Upgrade coherent receiver optical bandwidth from 50 GHz to 59 GHz
   N4391CU-U70 2 Upgrade coherent receiver optical bandwidth from 59 GHz to 70 GHz
   N4391CU-U80 2, 3 Upgrade coherent receiver optical bandwidth from 70 GHz to 80 GHz
   N4391CU-U10 2, 3 Upgrade coherent receiver optical bandwidth from 80 GHz to 100 GHz
   N4391CU-U11 2, 3 Upgrade coherent optical receiver bandwidth from 100 GHz to 110 GHz
Hardware upgrades
N4391CU-U21 4 Upgrade of N4391C-007 to N4391C-011
2. Software licenses will be transferred to the N4391C system.
3. N4391CU-U50/U59/U70/U80/U10/U11 upgrades only the bandwidth available for optical measurements.
The bandwidth available for electrical measurements is determined by the Infiniium UXR Real-Time Oscilloscope.
N4391CU-U50/U59/U70/U80/U10/U11 prevents measurements with more than 499 MSamples memory depth.